TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		12/27/2004	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marine Industries Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2655 Napa Valley Corporate Drive	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161716	BATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	01/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0367

900018078

Total Attachments: 3 source=marine-tm#page1.tif source=marine-tm#page2.tif source=marine-tm#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0368

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 7, 2004 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between Marine Industries Company, LLC, ("the "Borrower"), and Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank; together with any successor(s) thereto in such capacity - as defined in the Security Agreement (the "Bank"), the Borrower granted to the Bank a security interest in and lien on certain patents and trademarks as defined in said Security Agreement (collectively the "Intellectual Property") owned by the Borrower and set forth in Schedules A and B hereto.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2004 at Reel/Frame 014634/0560;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2849/0814;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Intellectual Property as defined in said Security Agreement including, without limitation, the patents listed in Schedule A and the trademarks listed in Schedule B attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full, and assigns to the Borrower any and all right, title and interest in and to such Intellectual Property and the goodwill associated therewith that it may have.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27 day of December 2004.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Brian a. sares

Title: Associate

STATE OF JC

9927184\V-1

):ss.

COUNTY OF MECKIEN burg

On this 27 day of <u>December 200.1</u>, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared <u>Sciented</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the entity upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

My Commission Expires February 27, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0369

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

PATENTS

-2-

9927184\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0370

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
2,161,716	BATES	JUNE 2, 1998

- 3 -